
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:270
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2003
SCRAPPING OF INDO-IRAN GAS PIPELINE
A.F. GOLAM OSMANI;TUFANI SAROJ

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of huge gas discoveries in various parts of the country, the Government have been actively considering scrapping of the Indo-Iran gas pipeline project;

(b) if so, the facts and details in this regard;

(c) whether the policy to import LNG would also be further reviewed; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI RAM NAIK)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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